You

YouGov / ITV Wales Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1024 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 11th February 2016

Voting Intention: Westminster Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List Past Vote 2015 Gender
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP Con Lab Plaid | UKIP [ Con | Lab | Plaid [ UKIP | Con | Lab DL:n Plaid | UKIP | Male | Female

Weighted Sample| 1024 | 223 | 298 | 103 146 180 275 158 145 [172]252| 150 [ 148 |251|340( 60 | 112 | 125|497 | 527

% % % % % % % % % % % % %N % % % %N %N % %
Nov 30 - Feb
Dec4 9-11
2015 2016
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Lab 37 37 0 100 0 0 0 91 19 2 0 93 19 4 1 84 31 15 1 ]33 40
Con 27 27 | 100 0 0 0 97 3 10 7 99 2 13 10|88 3 19 5 6 | 27 28
UKIP 17 18 0 0 0 100 1 2 4 91 1 2 4 8419 5 0 4 92 | 21 14
Plaid 12 13 0 0 100 0 0 3 65 0 0 2 62 1 0 6 2 73 1 13 12
Lib Dem 4 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 3 2 46 3 0 4 4
Other 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 O 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 2
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Green 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 1 0 0 o0 1 0 0 1 1
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 O 0 1 1 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 4 5
Don't know 13 16 0 0 0 0 3 4 10 3 4 5 5 3 |13 15 32 8 13 | 11 20
Constituency: Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Lab 35 34 4 85 8 3 0 100 0 0 1 93 10 3 4 76 24 6 1129 39
Con 23 22 83 0 0 1 100 0 0 0 92 0 6 517 2 13 4 3|21 23
Plaid 20 19 7 10 93 4 0 0 100 0 2 3 82 3 6 14 0 87 4 | 20 18
UKIP 15 18 5 1 0 91 0 0 0 100 | 2 1 2 86 |11 5 2 2 92 | 21 14
Lib 5 5 2 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 3 2 3 @61 1 0 6 4
Other 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o 1 0 1 1 1 O 0 1 2 2
Constituency: Other Parties Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Green 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 1 O 0 0 1 1
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 1 1 0 O 0 1 0 0
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 O 0 0 0 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 o0 o 0 0 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party # 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0
Consituency: Non Voters
Would not vote 8 6 3 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 3 2 1 2 3 5 7
Don't know 14 14 6 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 ]15 10 41 7 1 | 11 17
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Sample Size: 1024 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 11th February 2016

Age Social Grade Region
Mid and West | North | Cardiff and South | South Wales | South Wales
Total [18:2425-39 ) 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE Wales Wales Wales Central East West
Weighted Sample| 1024 | 125 | 229 | 346 | 324 | 481 | 543 196 212 228 212 176
% % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov 30 - Feb
Dec4 9-11
2015 2016
Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Lab 37 37 33 33 43 33| 35 37 28 33 43 43 35
Con 27 27 21 35 22 31| 29 26 33 34 25 24 20
UKIP 17 18 11 12 20 22 13 22 17 15 14 17 28
Plaid 12 13 23 14 11 10| 16 9 12 13 14 14 9
Lib Dem 4 4 11 3 4 3 5 4 8 4 3 1 6
Other 3 2 1 3 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 2
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Green 2 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 6 5 9 7 4 2 5 4 6 2 6 4 4
Don't know 13 16 19 21 14 12| 14 17 10 16 16 19 16
Constituency: Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Lab 35 34 32 32 39 30| 36 32 21 36 40 38 35
Con 23 22 23 27 15 27| 25 20 27 27 21 17 19
Plaid 20 19 21 22 20 17| 21 18 23 18 22 19 15
UKIP 15 18 13 13 20 20| 13 23 17 15 12 22 25
Lib 5 5 13 4 4 4 4 6 11 4 3 2 5
Other 3 2 0 3 2 2 3 1 2 1 2 3 2
Constituency: Other Parties Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Green 2 1 0 3 2 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 1
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Socialist Labour 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Welsh Christian Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Communist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Abolish The Welsh Assembly Party # 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Consituency: Non Voters
Would not vote 8 6 10 9 6 3 6 6 7 5 9 6 5
Don't know 14 14 19 21 13 9 13 15 10 20 13 18 10
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Voting Intention: Westminster Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List Past Vote 2015 Gender
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP Con Lab Plaid | UKIP [ Con | Lab | Plaid [ UKIP | Con | Lab DL:n Plaid | UKIP | Male | Female
Weighted Sample| 1024 | 223 | 298 | 103 146 180 275 158 145 |172[252| 150 | 148 | 251|340| 60 | 112 | 125 | 497 | 527
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov 30 - Feb
Dec4 9-11
2015 2016
List: Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Lab 34 31 3 80 3 3 0 86 5 1 0 100 O 0 3 73 20 6 0 26 37
Con 23 22 80 0 0 1 89 1 3 3 100 O 0 o717 2 19 5 2 21 22
Plaid 18 19 9 10 87 4 5 5 81 2 0O 0 100 O 9 13 6 74 6 19 18
UKIP 16 18 7 2 1 88 4 1 3 89 0 O 0 100|114 3 12 4 87 | 24 13
Lib 4 4 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 0o 0 0 0 2 2 38 4 0 4 3
Green 4 3 0 3 5 0 1 2 3 0 0 O 0 0 1 3 2 5 0 3 3
Other 2 3 0 5 1 4 0 3 4 5 0o 0 0 0 1 4 4 2 5 3 4
List: Non Voters
Would not vote 8 6 4 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 3 3 1 0 3 5 7
Don't know 15 16 6 6 2 2 1 2 6 3 0 O 0 0 |16 12 40 10 11 | 12 19
And, on a scale of 0 to 10 with 10 meaning definitely would
vote and 0 meaning would not vote, how likely are you to
vote in the National Assembly for Wales elections next
May?
0 — definitely will not vote 4 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 3 4 5
1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0o 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
2 2 4 2 0 0 7 0 1 0 5 1 0 2 5 1 5 0 0 3 2
3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
4 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0o 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 2
5 4 4 2 2 5 2 2 5 4 1 2 3 4 4 1 4 6 4 4 3
6 3 4 3 0 3 3 3 0 3 3 4 0 3 4 3 2 2 2 2 4
7 5 4 5 8 4 3 5 8 4 3 5 8 3 3 4 10 6 5 4 6
8 8 10 6 12 4 11 6 11 4 100 6 12 3 110 6 4 11 6 7 8
9 10 11 9 11 13 11 9 10 13 12 9 11 12 | 11 10 8 8 11 11 9
10 — definitely will vote 58 57 67 65 66 63 71 63 69 |63 70 63 69 |55 69 54 64 67 |59 56
Don't know 4 2 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 4 3 8 3 0 3 5
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Sample Size: 1024 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 11th February 2016

Weighted Sample

List: Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding Don't knows and Would not votes]
Lab
Con
Plaid
UKIP
Lib
Green
Other
List: Non Voters
Would not vote
Don't know

And, on a scale of 0 to 10 with 10 meaning definitely would
vote and 0 meaning would not vote, how likely are you to
vote in the National Assembly for Wales elections next
May?

0 — definitely will not vote

©oO~NOOOWNPRE

10 — definitely will vote
Don't know

Age Social Grade Region
Mid and West | North | Cardiff and South | South Wales | South Wales
Total | 18-24125-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE Wales Wales Wales Central East West
1024 | 125 | 229 | 346 |324| 481 | 543 196 212 228 212 176
% % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov 30 - Feb
Dec4 9-11
2015 2016

34 31 30 29 37 27| 31 32 21 31 35 36 33

23 22 14 25 16 27| 24 19 29 24 21 18 15

18 19 26 20 16 18| 22 16 23 21 18 17 14

16 18 21 13 20 19| 13 23 17 15 13 20 27

4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 5 2 2 6

4 3 4 6 2 1 4 2 2 1 5 4 2

2 3 0 3 4 4 2 4 3 2 5 3 3

8 6 9 9 6 3 6 6 7 5 9 5 4

15 16 20 24 14 10 14 18 13 18 16 19 11
4 9 4 4 3 4 4 6 4 6 3 3
1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
2 4 5 2 1 1 4 2 2 3 2 3
1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
1 1 4 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 3 1
4 1 6 5 2 2 5 2 6 3 4 3
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 1 4 3 5
5 5 5 6 4 5 5 5 6 3 4 7
8 14 11 7 4 9 7 7 8 8 6 11
10 9 9 12 9 11 9 8 9 11 12 10
58 40 47 57 73| 60 55 64 58 54 58 53
4 14 5 3 2 3 5 3 5 4 4 5
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Sample Size: 1024 Welsh Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 9th - 11th February 2016

Voting Intention: Westminster Voting Intention: Constituency Voting Intention: List Past Vote 2015 Gender
Total | Con | Lab | Plaid | UKIP Con Lab Plaid | UKIP [ Con | Lab | Plaid [ UKIP | Con | Lab DL:n Plaid | UKIP | Male | Female

Weighted Sample| 1024 | 223 | 298 | 103 146 180 275 158 145 [172]252| 150 [ 148 |251|340( 60 | 112 | 125497 | 527

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov 30 - Feb
Dec4 9-11
2015 2016
If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of the
European Union and this was the question, how would you
vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of the
European Union or leave the European Union?
Remain a member of the European Union 40 37 25 57 54 3 26 57 43 3 29 56 48 2 |21 51 63 50 5 40 34
Leave the European Union 42 45 60 29 31 95 56 28 41 96 566 31 38 95|56 34 26 31 93| 47 44
Would not vote 5) 3 1 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 O 0 1 1 1 1 4 0 3 2
Don't know 14 16 15 14 15 2 18 14 13 2 16 13 14 2 22 15 10 16 2 11 21
When would you most like to see a referendum on Britain's
membership of the European Union?
On the same day as the elections in May 23 28 21 13 30 25 21 16 28 26 22 16 30|24 20 24 13 32| 19 26
In June 2016 21 27 14 19 40 26 15 22 41 |28 16 20 38|25 17 7 23 36 | 24 18
In Autumn 2016 20 23 21 21 21 25 23 21 24 |24 22 24 24|24 20 31 23 21| 23 18
In 2017 8 8 8 15 4 9 9 14 3 8 8 16 4 7 9 13 12 4 10 6
There should not be a referendum on Britain's membershlp of 11 3 18 18 0 3 17 13 0 3 15 15 0 3 16 16 12 1 11 10
the European Union
Don't know 18 12 17 14 4 12 16 14 4 11 16 9 5 17 18 10 17 6 13 22

5 © 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 1024 Welsh Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 11th February 2016

Age Social Grade Region
Mid and West | North | Cardiff and South | South Wales | South Wales
Total | 18-24125-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE Wales Wales Wales Central East West
Weighted Sample| 1024 | 125 | 229 | 346 | 324 | 481 | 543 196 212 228 212 176
% % % % % % % % % % % %
Nov 30 - Feb
Dec4 9-11
2015 2016
If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of the
European Union and this was the question, how would you
vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of the
European Union or leave the European Union?
Remain a member of the European Union 40 37 51 40 33 32| 44 30 36 38 43 36 28
Leave the European Union 42 45 25 32 51 56| 38 52 44 44 45 42 52
Would not vote 5 3 6 5 2 1 3 3 4 1 5 1 3
Don't know 14 16 18 23 14 12 16 15 17 17 8 21 17
When would you most like to see a referendum on Britain's
membership of the European Union?
On the same day as the elections in May 23 16 24 26 20| 20 25 21 29 23 20 20
In June 2016 21 15 17 20 29| 18 24 19 16 22 26 22
In Autumn 2016 20 21 14 21 23| 283 17 23 22 19 17 21
In 2017 8 8 9 7 9 9 7 12 9 7 5 7
There should not be a referendum on Britain's membershlp of 11 15 12 9 10l 14 8 13 12 10 3 11
the European Union
Don't know 18 26 26 17 10| 16 19 12 12 20 24 20
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YouGov Welsh Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data
by newspaper readership and Vote 2015:

Unweighted Weighted no.
no.
Age and Gender
Male 18-24 40 63
Male 25-39 89 115
Male 40-59 171 170
Male 60+ 208 148
Female 18-24 60 61
Female 25-39 113 115
Female 40-59 159 176
Female 60+ 184 175
Social Grade
AB 276 184
C1 296 297
Cc2 188 205
DE 264 338
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 167 159
Sun / Star 115 143
Mirror / Record 103 164
Guardian / Independent 63 26
FT / Times / Telegraph 65 51
Other Paper 149 215
No Paper 362 266
Vote 2015
Conservative 230 251
Labour 342 340
Liberal Democrat 61 60
UKIP 141 125
Green 37 24
Plaid 89 112
Other 14 10
Don’t know / Didn't vote 110 102
Region
Mid and West Wales 207 196
North Wales 210 212
Cardiff 144 119
South Wales Central 67 110
South Wales East 202 212
South Wales West 194 176

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
www.YouGov.com
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